

Trade wise Raw Material Requirement

Trade **Carpenter**

Sector **CONSTRUCTION**

Type of Trade **Engineering Non Machine Group**

NSQF Level **4**

Affiliated to **NCVT** DGET Trade Code **DGT/1022**

Duration in Years **1**

Intake Per Unit **24**

Raw Material for **First Year Training**

Total Items **82**

Total Amount **187401 Rs.**

Per Trainee Amount **7808.4 Rs.**

S.N.	Name of Item	UNIT OR Measuremen t	Rate per Unit in Rs.	Qty	Amount in Rs
1	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	680	6	4080
2	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	55	23	1265
3	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	60	32	1920
4	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	200	10	2000
5	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	125	47	5875
6	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	150	14	2100
7	woodTeak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	375	3	1125
8	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	375	9	3375
9	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	150	5	750
10	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	400	7	2800
11	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	225	25	5625
12	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	300	8	2400
13	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	200	22	4400
14	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	250	9	2250
15	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	120	15	1800
16	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	65	17	1105
17	woodTeak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	320	4	1280
18	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	450	2	900

S.N.	Name of Item	UNIT OR Measuremen t	Rate per Unit in Rs.	Qty	Amount in Rs
19	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	550	7	3850
20	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	800	1	800
21	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	600	1	600
22	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	300	2	600
23	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	490	1	490
24	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	525	1	525
25	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	425	2	850
26	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	450	8	3600
27	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	50	5	250
28	wood Teak/Akecia/Deodar/Pine	Nos	200	4	800
29	Plywood 19 mm	Nos	1475	20	29500
30	Sunmica white 1.5 mm	Nos	1000	20	20000
31	beading patti	feet	20	20	400
32	moulding patti half round	Feet	30	20	600
33	Fevicol	Kg	350	5	1750
34	French polish/ spirit	Lit.	120	3	360
35	Shellac (शरख)	kg	50	5	250
36	gum sandaraz (चंद्रस)	gms	50	5	250
37	Varnish	Lit.	100	1	100
38	lacquar	Lit.	190	1	190
39	Orbital Sanding disc with welcrow 80 grit	Nos	200	25	5000
40	Sanding disc 80 grit	Nos	200	20	4000
41	m.s. flat	meter	225	2	450
42	Drill bit h.s.s.	Nos	160	1	160
43	Drill bit h.s.s.	Nos	25	1	25

S.N.	Name of Item	Unit or Measurement	Rate per Unit in Rs.	Qty	Amount in Rs
44	Drill bit h.s.s.	Nos	40	1	40
45	Tap set	Nos	740	1	740
46	Die	Nos	775	1	775
47	m.s. round bar	meter	90	1	90
48	G.I. Sheet 24 Gauge	nos	1600	1	1600
49	Glass 3.5 mm	nos	4000	4	16000
50	BOTTOM /BULB TRACK	feet	400	6	2400
51	TOP / ORDINARY TRACK	feet	400	16	6400
52	AL TOP & BEARING BOTTOM	feet	950	18	17100
53	SIDE BOTTOM	feet	400	12	4800
54	INTRELOCK BOTTOM	feet	400	12	4800
55	GLASS 3.5 MM	Nos	480	2	960
56	M S Mosquito NET	Nos	500	1	500
57	OTHER ASSESARIES FOR WINDOW SUCH AS BEARING LOCK SCREWS AND RUBBER	Nos	300	6	1800
58	PVC door pannel	Nos	600	1	600
59	PVC door side moulding batten	Nos	170	3	510
60	Pvc 'L' corner	Nos	10	4	40
61	Other pvc accessories such as, nasp and staple 1 no., handle 2 no., screw, wooden batten	Nos	100	6	600
62	fevi-quick box	Nos	100	20	2000
63	Nail 17no	kg	60	0.25	15
64	Nail 19no	kg	60	0.25	15
65	Wood screw ss	Nos	100	1	100
66	Wood screw ss	Nos	100	1	100
67	Wood screw ss	Nos	100	1	100
68	OIL PAINT	Lit.	240	1	240
69	wood PRIMER	Lit.	200	1	200
70	EMERY PAPER	Nos	40	24	960
71	THINNER	Lit.	100	1	100
72	COTTON CLOTH	meter	50	2	100

S.N.	Name of Item	Unit or Measurement	Rate per Unit in Rs.	Qty	Amount in Rs
73	Washing soap	Nos	10	4	40
74	Face mask	Nos	20	40	800
75	CD marker pen	Nos	10	20	200
76	Card sheet paper	Nos	10	20	200
77	pencil packet	Nos	50	1	50
78	KEROSINE	Lits	60	5	300
79	ALLUMINIUM RIVET	kg	260	0.1	26
80	Hacksaw blade hss	Nos	25	24	600
81	40 no. oil	Lit	250	3	750
83	Wood cutting disc blade	Nos	150	2	300